
EE - Journey continues to Elmhurst Estate Top after Stambridge.

3, 13 & D1x

Service: Dec 23, 27, 30, 31, Jan 2 & 3

Service No D1x D1x 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 3 13

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 06:26 07:06 08:01 08:57

Weston, Haviland Park 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:25

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:28

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38

Royal United Hospital 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:15 08:45

Bath Bus Station Arr 05:15 05:25 06:17 06:43 06:55 07:23 07:26 07:45 07:56 08:18 08:19 08:29 08:59 09:15

Bath Bus Station Dep 05:46 06:35 06:48 06:57 07:28 07:28 07:58 08:22 08:31 09:01 09:25

Bailbrook House 05:26 05:36 05:57 06:29 06:46 06:59 07:08 07:40 07:40 07:57 08:10 08:35 08:32 08:44 09:14 09:38

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:04 07:44 08:39 09:42

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 05:42 05:51 06:45 08:16 08:54

Trowbridge, Town Hall 05:55 06:02 06:58 08:31 09:09

North Bradley, Manor Farm 06:12

Bathford School 06:05 06:55 07:17 07:49 08:19 08:53 09:23

Service No D1x 3 3 13 D1x 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 09:42 10:48 11:32 12:29

Weston, Haviland Park 08:56 09:28 10:00 10:30 10:53 11:23 11:57 12:30 13:02

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 08:59 09:31 10:03 10:33 10:56 11:26 12:00 12:33 13:05

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:10

Royal United Hospital 09:15 09:45 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:18

Bath Bus Station Arr 09:19 09:31 10:01 10:02 10:25 10:33 11:03 11:08 11:25 11:35 11:55 12:05 12:35 12:35 12:52 13:05 13:35 13:38

Bath Bus Station Dep 09:33 10:03 10:02 10:35 11:05 11:08 11:37 12:00 12:07 12:37 12:57 13:07 13:40

Bailbrook House 09:34 09:46 10:17 10:16 10:40 10:49 11:20 11:22 11:42 11:52 12:14 12:23 12:52 12:53 13:13 13:23 13:53 13:56

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 10:20 11:26 12:19 13:17

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 09:56 11:02 12:04 13:14 14:15

Trowbridge, Town Hall 10:12 11:18 12:20 13:30 14:31

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 09:55 10:25 10:57 11:29 12:01 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:05

Service No 13 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 13:26 14:24 15:22 16:20 17:12

Weston, Haviland Park 13:33 14:03 14:32 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:02 17:33

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 13:36 14:06 14:35 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:05 17:36

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 13:41 14:11 14:40 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:10 17:41

Royal United Hospital 13:49 14:19 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:17 17:48

Bath Bus Station Arr 13:49 14:09 14:37 14:45 14:47 15:06 15:35 15:40 15:40 16:05 16:34 16:38 17:00 17:04 17:30 17:33 18:04

Bath Bus Station Dep 13:54 14:11 14:39 14:52 15:08 15:37 15:45 16:07 16:36 16:50 17:06 17:35 17:46 18:06

Bailbrook House 14:10 14:28 14:56 15:03 15:09 15:25 15:54 16:00 16:03 16:24 16:53 17:07 17:20 17:23 17:52 18:03 18:23

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 14:15 15:13 16:07 17:12 17:57

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 15:29 16:26 17:41

Trowbridge, Town Hall 15:46 16:42 17:57

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 14:37 15:05 15:35 16:04 16:34 17:03 17:32 18:12 18:32



Service No D1x 3 13 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:15

Weston, Haviland Park 18:02 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:40 21:16 21:56 22:40 23:17

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 18:05 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:43 21:19 21:59 22:43 23:20

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 18:10 18:45 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:28 22:08 22:48 23:28

Royal United Hospital 18:16 18:51 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:34 22:14 22:54 23:34

Bath Bus Station Arr 18:25 18:31 18:33 19:06 19:43 20:13 20:42 21:12 21:45 22:24 23:04 23:44

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:40 18:33 19:08 19:45 20:15 20:44 21:14 21:47 22:26 23:06 23:46

Bailbrook House 18:44 18:57 18:50 19:24 20:01 20:31 20:59 21:29 22:02 22:41 23:18 23:58

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 18:55

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 19:05

Trowbridge, Town Hall 19:21

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 19:06 19:33 20:10 20:40 21:08 21:38 22:11 22:50 23:27 24:07

Service: Dec 24

Service No D1x D1x 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 3 13 D1x

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 06:26 07:06 08:01 08:57

Weston, Haviland Park 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:25

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:28

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38

Royal United Hospital 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:15 08:45

Bath Bus Station Arr 05:15 05:25 06:17 06:43 06:55 07:23 07:26 07:45 07:56 08:18 08:19 08:29 08:59 09:15 09:19

Bath Bus Station Dep 05:46 06:35 06:48 06:57 07:28 07:28 07:58 08:22 08:31 09:01 09:25

Bailbrook House 05:26 05:36 05:57 06:29 06:46 06:59 07:08 07:40 07:40 07:57 08:10 08:35 08:32 08:44 09:14 09:38 09:34

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:04 07:44 08:39 09:42

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 05:42 05:51 06:45 08:16 08:54 09:56

Trowbridge, Town Hall 05:55 06:02 06:58 08:31 09:09 10:12

North Bradley, Manor Farm 06:12

Bathford School 06:05 06:55 07:17 07:49 08:19 08:53 09:23

Service No 3 3 13 D1x 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 09:42 10:48 11:32 12:29

Weston, Haviland Park 08:56 09:28 10:00 10:30 10:53 11:23 11:57 12:30 13:02

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 08:59 09:31 10:03 10:33 10:56 11:26 12:00 12:33 13:05

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:10

Royal United Hospital 09:15 09:45 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:18

Bath Bus Station Arr 09:31 10:01 10:02 10:25 10:33 11:03 11:08 11:25 11:35 11:55 12:05 12:35 12:35 12:52 13:05 13:35 13:38

Bath Bus Station Dep 09:33 10:03 10:02 10:35 11:05 11:08 11:37 12:00 12:07 12:37 12:57 13:07 13:40

Bailbrook House 09:46 10:17 10:16 10:40 10:49 11:20 11:22 11:42 11:52 12:14 12:23 12:52 12:53 13:13 13:23 13:53 13:56

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 10:20 11:26 12:19 13:17

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 11:02 12:04 13:14 14:15

Trowbridge, Town Hall 11:18 12:20 13:30 14:31

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 09:55 10:25 10:57 11:29 12:01 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:05



Service No 13 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 13:26 14:24 15:22 16:20 17:12

Weston, Haviland Park 13:33 14:03 14:32 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:02 17:33

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 13:36 14:06 14:35 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:05 17:36

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 13:41 14:11 14:40 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:10 17:41

Royal United Hospital 13:49 14:19 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:17 17:48

Bath Bus Station Arr 13:49 14:09 14:37 14:45 14:47 15:06 15:35 15:40 15:40 16:05 16:34 16:38 17:00 17:04 17:30 17:33 18:04

Bath Bus Station Dep 13:54 14:11 14:39 14:52 15:08 15:37 15:45 16:07 16:36 16:50 17:06 17:35 17:46 18:06

Bailbrook House 14:10 14:28 14:56 15:03 15:09 15:25 15:54 16:00 16:03 16:24 16:53 17:07 17:20 17:23 17:52 18:03 18:23

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 14:15 15:13 16:07 17:12 17:57

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 15:29 16:26 17:41

Trowbridge, Town Hall 15:46 16:42 17:57

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 14:37 15:05 15:35 16:04 16:34 17:03 17:32 18:12 18:32

Service No D1x 3 13 3 3 3 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:15

Weston, Haviland Park 18:02 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 18:05 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 18:10 18:45 19:23 19:53 20:23

Royal United Hospital 18:16 18:51 19:29 19:59 20:29

Bath Bus Station Arr 18:25 18:31 18:33 19:06 19:43 20:13 20:42

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:40 18:33 19:08 19:45 20:15 20:44

Bailbrook House 18:44 18:57 18:50 19:24 20:01 20:31 20:59

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 18:55

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 19:05

Trowbridge, Town Hall 19:21

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 19:06 19:33 20:10 20:40 21:08

Service: Saturday (except Public Hol)

Service No D1x 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 3 13 D1x 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 06:26 07:06 08:01 08:57

Weston, Haviland Park 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:25 08:56

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:28 08:59

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08

Royal United Hospital 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:15 08:45 09:15

Bath Bus Station Arr 05:45 06:17 06:43 06:55 07:23 07:26 07:45 07:56 08:18 08:19 08:29 08:59 09:15 09:19 09:31

Bath Bus Station Dep 05:46 06:35 06:48 06:57 07:28 07:28 07:58 08:22 08:31 09:01 09:25 09:33

Bailbrook House 05:56 05:57 06:29 06:46 06:59 07:08 07:40 07:40 07:57 08:10 08:35 08:32 08:44 09:14 09:38 09:34 09:46

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:04 07:44 08:39 09:42

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 06:12 06:45 08:16 08:54 09:56

Trowbridge, Town Hall 06:25 06:58 08:31 09:09 10:12

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 06:05 06:55 07:17 07:49 08:19 08:53 09:23 09:55



Service No 3 13 D1x 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 09:42 10:48 11:32 12:29 13:26

Weston, Haviland Park 09:28 10:00 10:30 10:53 11:23 11:57 12:30 13:02

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 09:31 10:03 10:33 10:56 11:26 12:00 12:33 13:05

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:10

Royal United Hospital 09:45 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:18

Bath Bus Station 10:01 10:02 10:25 10:33 11:03 11:08 11:25 11:35 11:55 12:05 12:35 12:35 12:52 13:05 13:35 13:38 13:49

Bath Bus Station 10:03 10:02 10:35 11:05 11:08 11:37 12:00 12:07 12:37 12:57 13:07 13:40 13:54

Bailbrook House 10:17 10:16 10:40 10:49 11:20 11:22 11:42 11:52 12:14 12:23 12:52 12:53 13:13 13:23 13:53 13:56 14:10

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 10:20 11:26 12:19 13:17 14:15

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 11:02 12:04 13:14 14:15

Trowbridge, Town Hall 11:18 12:20 13:30 14:31

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 10:25 10:57 11:29 12:01 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:05

Service No 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 D1x 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3 D1x

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 14:24 15:22 16:20 17:12

Weston, Haviland Park 13:33 14:03 14:32 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:02 17:33

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 13:36 14:06 14:35 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:05 17:36

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 13:41 14:11 14:40 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:10 17:41

Royal United Hospital 13:49 14:19 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:17 17:48

Bath Bus Station 14:09 14:37 14:45 14:47 15:06 15:35 15:40 15:40 16:05 16:34 16:38 17:00 17:04 17:30 17:33 18:04 18:25

Bath Bus Station 14:11 14:39 14:52 15:08 15:37 15:45 16:07 16:36 16:50 17:06 17:35 17:46 18:06

Bailbrook House 14:28 14:56 15:03 15:09 15:25 15:54 16:00 16:03 16:24 16:53 17:07 17:20 17:23 17:52 18:03 18:23 18:44

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 15:13 16:07 17:12 17:57

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 15:29 16:26 17:41 19:05

Trowbridge, Town Hall 15:46 16:42 17:57 19:21

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bathford School 14:37 15:05 15:35 16:04 16:34 17:03 17:32 18:12 18:32

Service No 3 13 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:15

Weston, Haviland Park 18:02 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:40 21:16 21:56 22:40 23:17

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 18:05 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:43 21:19 21:59 22:43 23:20

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 18:10 18:45 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:28 22:08 22:48 23:28

Royal United Hospital 18:16 18:51 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:34 22:14 22:54 23:34

Bath Bus Station 18:31 18:33 19:06 19:43 20:13 20:42 21:12 21:45 22:24 23:04 23:44

Bath Bus Station 18:40 18:33 19:08 19:45 20:15 20:44 21:14 21:47 22:26 23:06 23:46

Bailbrook House 18:57 18:50 19:24 20:01 20:31 20:59 21:29 22:02 22:41 23:18 23:58

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 18:55

Bathford School 19:06 19:33 20:10 20:40 21:08 21:38 22:11 22:50 23:27 24:07



Service: Sunday & Public Holidays

Service No D1x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Weston, Haviland Park 07:40 08:20 09:00 09:40 10:07 10:51 11:31 12:14 12:55 13:36 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Arr 07:43 08:23 09:03 09:43 10:10 10:54 11:34 12:17 12:58 13:39 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58 17:38

Upper Weston, Falconer Road Dep 07:48 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:25 11:08 11:48 12:31 13:08 13:52 14:33 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48

Royal United Hospital 07:54 08:34 09:14 09:54 10:32 11:15 11:54 12:37 13:15 13:59 14:40 15:15 15:55 16:35 17:15 17:54

Bath Bus Station Arr 07:30 08:05 08:45 09:27 10:07 10:47 11:30 12:09 12:53 13:29 14:13 14:54 15:29 16:09 16:49 17:29 18:08

Bath Bus Station Dep 08:07 08:50 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:35 12:14 12:58 13:36 14:18 14:59 15:34 16:14 16:54 17:34 18:13

Bailbrook House 07:41 08:23 09:06 09:46 10:26 11:06 11:50 12:31 13:15 13:52 14:34 15:15 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:49 18:27

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 07:56

Trowbridge, Town Hall 08:07

North Bradley, Manor Farm 08:15

Bathford School 08:33 09:16 09:55 10:35 11:15 12:00 12:40 13:25 14:02 14:44 15:24 15:59 16:39 17:19 17:58 18:37

Service No 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Weston, Haviland Park 18:14 18:53 19:30 20:10 20:49 21:33 22:20 23:00 23:40

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 18:17 18:56 19:33 20:13 20:52 21:36 22:23 23:03 23:43

Upper Weston, Falconer Road 18:28 19:08 19:48 20:28 21:08 21:48 22:28 23:08 23:48

Royal United Hospital 18:34 19:14 19:54 20:34 21:14 21:53 22:33 23:13 23:53

Bath Bus Station 18:46 19:25 20:05 20:44 21:24 22:03 22:42 23:22 24:02

Bath Bus Station 18:51 19:30 20:10 20:49 21:29 22:08 22:44 23:24 24:04

Bailbrook House 19:05 19:44 20:24 21:03 21:42 22:21 22:56 23:36 24:16

Bathford School 19:15 19:53 20:33 21:12 21:52 22:30 23:05 23:44 24:24



3, 13 & D1x

Service: Dec 23, 27, 30, 31, Jan 2 & 3

Service No 3 3 3 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 3

Bathford School 06:10 07:00 07:30 08:05 08:25 09:07 09:35

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:05 07:45 08:40

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 06:00 07:00 08:35

Trowbridge, Tesco 06:04 07:04 08:39

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 06:17 07:17 08:52

Batheaston, Morris Lane 05:11 05:41

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 05:42 06:17 06:32 07:07 07:13 07:33 07:38 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:48 09:09 09:15 09:43

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 05:12 05:42 06:17 06:32 07:07 07:18 07:33 07:38 07:58 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:09 09:15 09:43

Bailbrook House 05:15 05:45 06:21 06:36 07:11 07:22 07:37 07:42 08:02 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:13 09:19 09:47

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 05:25 05:55 06:38 07:28 07:59 08:34 08:54 09:38 10:06

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 06:00 06:40 07:30 08:01 08:36 09:08 09:40 10:08

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 07:18

Royal United Hospital 06:11 06:51 07:22 07:42 08:13 08:48 09:20 09:52 10:20

Weston, Haviland Park 06:28 06:59 07:29 07:49 08:20 08:55 09:27 10:00 10:29

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 07:39 08:19 09:14

Bath Bus Station Dep 07:39 08:24 09:19

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 07:56 08:41 09:37

Bath Bus Station 06:54 07:56 09:36

Service No 3 D1x 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13

Bathford School 10:11 10:41 11:06 11:46 12:06 12:49 13:07

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 09:47 10:21 11:27 12:20 13:18

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 09:15 10:15 11:25 12:25

Trowbridge, Tesco 09:19 10:19 11:29 12:29

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 09:32 10:33 11:43 12:43

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 09:48 09:55 10:19 10:29 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:35 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:28 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:26

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 09:48 10:00 10:19 10:34 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:40 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:33 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:31

Bailbrook House 09:52 10:04 10:23 10:38 10:53 10:53 11:18 11:44 11:58 12:03 12:18 12:37 13:01 13:04 13:19 13:35

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 10:42 11:12 11:37 12:17 12:37 13:20 13:38

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 10:44 11:14 11:49 12:20 12:50 13:22 13:52

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 10:33

Royal United Hospital 10:37 10:58 11:29 12:04 12:36 13:06 13:38 14:08

Weston, Haviland Park 10:44 11:07 11:38 12:13 12:45 13:15 13:47 14:17

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 10:23 10:57 12:03 12:56 13:54

Bath Bus Station Dep 10:23 11:02 12:04 13:01 13:59

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 10:43 11:22 12:24 13:21 14:19

Bath Bus Station 10:15 11:17 12:29 13:30



Service No 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 D1x 3 3 3 D1x 13 3

Bathford School 13:49 14:10 14:49 15:10 15:49 16:20 16:53 17:13 17:37

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 14:16 15:14 16:08 17:13

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 13:35 14:36 15:51 16:47

Trowbridge, Tesco 13:39 14:40 15:55 16:51

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 13:53 14:54 16:09 17:04

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:24 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:21 15:56 16:15 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:20 17:44

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:29 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:26 15:56 16:20 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:25 17:44

Bailbrook House 14:01 14:13 14:22 14:33 15:01 15:14 15:21 15:30 16:00 16:24 16:29 16:31 17:04 17:24 17:24 17:29 17:48

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 14:20 14:41 15:20 15:40 16:19 16:48 17:21 17:40 18:04

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:21 16:52 17:23 18:13

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:08 17:38 18:28

Weston, Haviland Park 14:46 15:17 15:46 16:16 16:45 17:16 17:46 18:36

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 14:52 15:49 16:41 17:45

Bath Bus Station Dep 14:57 15:54 16:46 17:50

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 15:17 16:15 17:07 18:10

Bath Bus Station 14:36 15:35 16:50 17:43

Service No 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 3 D1x 3 D1x 3 3 D1x 3 3 3 3 3 D1x

Bathford School 18:17 18:37 19:11 19:38 20:15 20:45 21:13 21:43 22:16 22:55 23:32 24:12

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 17:58 18:56

North Bradley, Manor Farm 20:14

Trowbridge, Town Hall 18:05 19:26 21:02 24:11

Trowbridge, Tesco 18:09 19:30 21:06 24:15

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 18:21 19:42 20:29 21:17 24:26

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 18:05 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:03 19:18 19:45 19:57 20:22 20:43 20:52 21:20 21:30 21:50 22:22 23:01 23:38 24:18 24:39

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 18:10 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:08 19:18 19:45 19:57 20:22 20:43 20:52 21:20 21:30 21:50 22:22 23:01 23:38 24:18 24:39

Bailbrook House 18:14 18:28 18:41 18:48 19:12 19:21 19:48 20:01 20:25 20:46 20:55 21:23 21:34 21:53 22:25 23:04 23:41 24:21 24:42

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 18:44 19:04 19:35 20:02 20:38 21:08 21:36 22:06 22:38 23:17 23:54 24:34

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 18:44 19:15 19:45 20:02 20:39 22:07 22:38 23:17 23:59

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 18:58 19:29 19:59 20:16 20:52 22:19 22:50 23:29 24:11

Weston, Haviland Park 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:23 20:59 22:26 22:57 23:35 24:17

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 18:30 19:26

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:35 19:31

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:54 19:50

Bath Bus Station 18:59 20:17 21:00 21:49 24:57



Service: Dec 24

Service No 3 3 3 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 3

Bathford School 06:10 07:00 07:30 08:05 08:25 09:07 09:35

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:05 07:45 08:40

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 06:00 07:00 08:35

Trowbridge, Tesco 06:04 07:04 08:39

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 06:17 07:17 08:52

Batheaston, Morris Lane 05:11 05:41

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 05:42 06:17 06:32 07:07 07:13 07:33 07:38 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:48 09:09 09:15 09:43

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 05:12 05:42 06:17 06:32 07:07 07:18 07:33 07:38 07:58 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:09 09:15 09:43

Bailbrook House 05:15 05:45 06:21 06:36 07:11 07:22 07:37 07:42 08:02 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:13 09:19 09:47

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 05:25 05:55 06:38 07:28 07:59 08:34 08:54 09:38 10:06

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 06:00 06:40 07:30 08:01 08:36 09:08 09:40 10:08

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 07:18

Royal United Hospital 06:11 06:51 07:22 07:42 08:13 08:48 09:20 09:52 10:20

Weston, Haviland Park 06:28 06:59 07:29 07:49 08:20 08:55 09:27 10:00 10:29

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 07:39 08:19 09:14

Bath Bus Station Dep 07:39 08:24 09:19

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 07:56 08:41 09:37

Bath Bus Station 06:54 07:56 09:36

Service No 3 D1x 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13

Bathford School 10:11 10:41 11:06 11:46 12:06 12:49 13:07

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 09:47 10:21 11:27 12:20 13:18

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 09:15 10:15 11:25 12:25

Trowbridge, Tesco 09:19 10:19 11:29 12:29

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 09:32 10:33 11:43 12:43

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 09:48 09:55 10:19 10:29 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:35 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:28 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:26

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 09:48 10:00 10:19 10:34 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:40 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:33 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:31

Bailbrook House 09:52 10:04 10:23 10:38 10:53 10:53 11:18 11:44 11:58 12:03 12:18 12:37 13:01 13:04 13:19 13:35

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 10:42 11:12 11:37 12:17 12:37 13:20 13:38

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 10:44 11:14 11:49 12:20 12:50 13:22 13:52

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 10:33

Royal United Hospital 10:37 10:58 11:29 12:04 12:36 13:06 13:38 14:08

Weston, Haviland Park 10:44 11:07 11:38 12:13 12:45 13:15 13:47 14:17

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 10:23 10:57 12:03 12:56 13:54

Bath Bus Station Dep 10:23 11:02 12:04 13:01 13:59

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 10:43 11:22 12:24 13:21 14:19

Bath Bus Station 10:15 11:17 12:29 13:30



Service No 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 D1x 3 3 3 D1x 13 3

Bathford School 13:49 14:10 14:49 15:10 15:49 16:20 16:53 17:13 17:37

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 14:16 15:14 16:08 17:13

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 13:35 14:36 15:51 16:47

Trowbridge, Tesco 13:39 14:40 15:55 16:51

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 13:53 14:54 16:09 17:04

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:24 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:21 15:56 16:15 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:20 17:44

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:29 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:26 15:56 16:20 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:25 17:44

Bailbrook House 14:01 14:13 14:22 14:33 15:01 15:14 15:21 15:30 16:00 16:24 16:29 16:31 17:04 17:24 17:24 17:29 17:48

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 14:20 14:41 15:20 15:40 16:19 16:48 17:21 17:40 18:04

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:21 16:52 17:23 18:13

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:08 17:38 18:28

Weston, Haviland Park 14:46 15:17 15:46 16:16 16:45 17:16 17:46 18:36

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 14:52 15:49 16:41 17:45

Bath Bus Station Dep 14:57 15:54 16:46 17:50

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 15:17 16:15 17:07 18:10

Bath Bus Station 14:36 15:35 16:50 17:43

Service No 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 3 D1x

Bathford School 18:17 18:37 19:11 19:38

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 17:58 18:56

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 18:05 19:26

Trowbridge, Tesco 18:09 19:30

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 18:21 19:42

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 18:05 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:03 19:18 19:45 19:57

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 18:10 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:08 19:18 19:45 19:57

Bailbrook House 18:14 18:28 18:41 18:48 19:12 19:21 19:48 20:01

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 18:44 19:04 19:35 20:02

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 18:44 19:15 19:45 20:02

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 18:58 19:29 19:59 20:16

Weston, Haviland Park 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:23

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 18:30 19:26

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:35 19:31

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:54 19:50

Bath Bus Station 18:59 20:17



Service: Saturday (except Public Hol)

Service No 3 3 3 3 D1x 3 13 D1x 3 13 3 3 13 D1x 3 3

Bathford School 06:10 07:00 07:30 08:05 08:25 09:07 09:35

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 07:05 07:45 08:40

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 06:30 07:00 08:35

Trowbridge, Tesco 06:34 07:04 08:39

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 06:47 07:17 08:52

Batheaston, Morris Lane 05:11 05:41

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 05:42 06:17 07:02 07:07 07:13 07:33 07:38 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:48 09:09 09:15 09:43

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 05:12 05:42 06:17 07:02 07:07 07:18 07:33 07:38 07:58 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:09 09:15 09:43

Bailbrook House 05:15 05:45 06:21 07:06 07:11 07:22 07:37 07:42 08:02 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:13 09:19 09:47

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 05:25 05:55 06:38 07:28 07:59 08:34 08:54 09:38 10:06

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 06:00 06:40 07:30 08:01 08:36 09:08 09:40 10:08

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 07:18

Royal United Hospital 06:11 06:51 07:22 07:42 08:13 08:48 09:20 09:52 10:20

Weston, Haviland Park 06:28 06:59 07:29 07:49 08:20 08:55 09:27 10:00 10:29

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 07:39 08:19 09:14

Bath Bus Station Dep 07:39 08:24 09:19

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 07:56 08:41 09:37

Bath Bus Station 07:25 07:56 09:36

Service No 3 D1x 13 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13

Bathford School 10:11 10:41 11:06 11:46 12:06 12:49 13:07

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 09:47 10:21 11:27 12:20 13:18

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 09:15 10:15 11:25 12:25

Trowbridge, Tesco 09:19 10:19 11:29 12:29

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 09:32 10:33 11:43 12:43

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 09:48 09:55 10:19 10:29 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:35 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:28 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:26

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 09:48 10:00 10:19 10:34 10:49 10:49 11:14 11:40 11:54 11:59 12:14 12:33 12:57 12:59 13:15 13:31

Bailbrook House 09:52 10:04 10:23 10:38 10:53 10:53 11:18 11:44 11:58 12:03 12:18 12:37 13:01 13:04 13:19 13:35

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 10:42 11:12 11:37 12:17 12:37 13:20 13:38

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 10:44 11:14 11:49 12:20 12:50 13:22 13:52

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 10:33

Royal United Hospital 10:37 10:58 11:29 12:04 12:36 13:06 13:38 14:08

Weston, Haviland Park 10:44 11:07 11:38 12:13 12:45 13:15 13:47 14:17

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 10:23 10:57 12:03 12:56 13:54

Bath Bus Station Dep 10:23 11:02 12:04 13:01 13:59

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 10:43 11:22 12:24 13:21 14:19

Bath Bus Station 10:15 11:17 12:29 13:30



Service No 3 D1x 3 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 13 D1x 3 3 3 D1x 13 3

Bathford School 13:49 14:10 14:49 15:10 15:49 16:20 16:53 17:13 17:37

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 14:16 15:14 16:08 17:13

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Trowbridge, Town Hall 13:35 14:36 15:51 16:47

Trowbridge, Tesco 13:39 14:40 15:55 16:51

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 13:53 14:54 16:09 17:04

Batheaston, Morris Lane

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:24 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:21 15:56 16:15 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:20 17:44

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 13:57 14:09 14:18 14:29 14:57 15:10 15:17 15:26 15:56 16:20 16:25 16:27 17:00 17:20 17:20 17:25 17:44

Bailbrook House 14:01 14:13 14:22 14:33 15:01 15:14 15:21 15:30 16:00 16:24 16:29 16:31 17:04 17:24 17:24 17:29 17:48

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 14:20 14:41 15:20 15:40 16:19 16:48 17:21 17:40 18:04

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:21 16:52 17:23 18:13

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:08 17:38 18:28

Weston, Haviland Park 14:46 15:17 15:46 16:16 16:45 17:16 17:46 18:36

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School

Bath Bus Station Arr 14:52 15:49 16:41 17:45

Bath Bus Station Dep 14:57 15:54 16:46 17:50

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 15:17 16:15 17:07 18:10

Bath Bus Station 14:36 15:35 16:50 17:43

Service No 13 3 D1x 3 13 3 3 D1x 3 D1x 3 3 D1x 3 3 3 3 3 D1x

Bathford School 18:17 18:37 19:11 19:38 20:15 20:45 21:13 21:43 22:16 22:55 23:32 24:12

Stambridge, Elmhurst Estate 17:58 18:56

North Bradley, Manor Farm 20:14

Trowbridge, Town Hall 18:05 19:26 21:02 24:11

Trowbridge, Tesco 18:09 19:30 21:06 24:15

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 18:21 19:42 20:29 21:17 24:26

Batheaston, Morris Lane Arr

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 18:05 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:03 19:18 19:45 19:57 20:22 20:43 20:52 21:20 21:30 21:50 22:22 23:01 23:38 24:18 24:39

Batheaston, Stambridge 18:10 18:24 18:37 18:44 19:08 19:18 19:45 19:57 20:22 20:43 20:52 21:20 21:30 21:50 22:22 23:01 23:38 24:18 24:39

Bailbrook House Arr 18:14 18:28 18:41 18:48 19:12 19:21 19:48 20:01 20:25 20:46 20:55 21:23 21:34 21:53 22:25 23:04 23:41 24:21 24:42

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 18:44 19:04 19:35 20:02 20:38 21:08 21:36 22:06 22:38 23:17 23:54 24:34

City Centre, Dorchester Street 18:44 19:15 19:45 20:02 20:39 22:07 22:38 23:17 23:59

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas

Royal United Hospital 18:58 19:29 19:59 20:16 20:52 22:19 22:50 23:29 24:11

Weston, Haviland Park 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:23 20:59 22:26 22:57 23:35 24:17

Oldfield Park, Hayesfield School Arr

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:30 19:26

Bath Bus Station 18:35 19:31

Foxhill, Kewstoke Road 18:54 19:50

Bath Bus Station 18:59 20:17 21:00 21:49 24:57



Service: Sunday & Public Holidays

Service No 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Bathford School 08:45 09:31 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12

North Bradley, Manor Farm

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 08:52 09:38 10:19 10:59 11:39 12:19 12:59 13:39 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18

Batheaston, Stambridge Dep 08:57 09:43 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23

Bailbrook House 09:03 09:47 10:28 11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 09:20 10:05 10:47 11:27 12:07 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:45 15:24 16:04 16:44

City Centre, Dorchester Street Dep 09:21 10:07 10:49 11:31 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas 07:28 08:08 08:48 09:48

Royal United Hospital 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:33 09:52 10:19 11:02 11:45 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06

Weston, Haviland Park 07:39 08:19 08:59 09:40 09:59 10:26 11:10 11:52 12:33 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34 17:14

Service No 3 3 3 D1x 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Bathford School 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:52 19:32 20:12 20:46 21:31 22:11 22:51 23:10 23:49 24:29

North Bradley, Manor Farm 18:08

Bradford on Avon, Town Bridge 18:23

Batheaston, Stambridge 16:58 17:38 18:18 18:36 18:58 19:38 20:18 20:52 21:36 22:16 22:56 23:15 23:54 24:34

Batheaston, Stambridge Arr 17:03 17:43 18:23 18:36 19:03 19:43 20:23 20:57 21:41 22:21 23:01 23:15 23:54 24:34

Bailbrook House Dep 17:06 17:46 18:26 18:38 19:06 19:46 20:26 21:00 21:44 22:24 23:04 23:18 23:57 24:37

City Centre, Dorchester Street 17:23 18:03 18:42 19:22 20:01 20:40 21:14 21:58 22:38 23:18 23:31 24:10 24:50

City Centre, Dorchester Street Arr 17:32 18:12 18:52 19:29 20:09 20:49 21:14 22:00 22:40 23:20 23:33

Lower Weston, Windsor Villas Dep

Royal United Hospital 17:45 18:25 19:05 19:42 20:22 21:01 21:25 22:11 22:51 23:31 23:44

Bath Bus Station 17:53 18:33 19:12 19:49 20:29 21:08 21:32 22:18 22:58 23:38 23:51

Bath Bus Station Arr

Bath Bus Station Dep 18:51


